EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF CSMALL

For reasons set forth in the section headed “Listing Rules implications and financial
impacts of the Issuances — China Silver — Continued treatment of CSMall as a
subsidiary of China Silver” below, it is expected that completion of the Employee
Issuance will take place no later than completion of the Strategic Investor Issuance.
For illustration purposes, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of
CSMall (i) as at the date of this joint announcement; (ii) immediately after
completion of the Employee Issuance but before completion of the Strategic Investor
Issuance; and (iii) immediately after completion of both the Employee Issuance and
the Strategic Investor Issuance, in each case assuming that no other Shares are issued
or repurchased in the interim:

(i) As at the date of this
joint announcement

(ii) Immediately after
completion of the Employee

Issuance but before
completion of the Strategic

Investor Issuance

(iii) Immediately after
completion of both the

Employee Issuance and the
Strategic Investor Issuance

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Controlling Shareholder
China Silver 500,000,033 47.46% 500,000,033 43.94% 500,000,033 40.39%

China Silver Director
Chairman Chen(1), partly in

his own name and partly
through Rich Union
Enterprises Limited(2) 10,479,536 0.99% 10,479,536 0.92% 10,479,536 0.85%

Trustee in respect of the New
Employee Share Scheme
Ms. Xue, through Ascend

Delight(3) (holding the
Shares for the benefit of
40 New Scheme
Participants) — — 84,287,040 7.41% 84,287,040 6.81%

Concert Group subtotal 510,479,569 48.45% 594,766,609 52.27% 594,766,609 48.05%- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

− 13 −

(i) As at the date of this
joint announcement

(ii) Immediately after
completion of the Employee

Issuance but before
completion of the Strategic

Investor Issuance

(iii) Immediately after
completion of both the

Employee Issuance and the
Strategic Investor Issuance

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

CSMall Directors
Mr. CHEN He (陳和)(1),

through Silver Apex
Holdings Limited(3) 21,250,000 2.02% 21,250,000 1.87% 21,250,000 1.72%

Mr. QIAN Pengcheng
(錢鵬程), through
Treasure Delight
International Limited(3) 14,500,000 1.38% 14,500,000 1.27% 14,500,000 1.17%

Mr. ZHANG Jinpeng
(張金鵬), through
Diamond Port Holdings
Limited(3) 12,500,000 1.19% 12,500,000 1.10% 12,500,000 1.01%

Trustee in respect of the
Existing Employee Share
Scheme(4)

Mr. LIN Ting (林挺),
through Blaze Loop
Limited(3) (holding the
Shares for the benefit of
himself) 14,500,000 1.38% 14,500,000 1.27% 14,500,000 1.17%

Mr. LIN Ting (林挺),
through Blaze Loop
Limited(3) (holding the
Shares for the benefit of
other 57 Existing Scheme
Participants) 151,525,000 14.38% 151,525,000 13.32% 151,525,000 12.24%

Strategic investor
Mr. Yao — — — — 100,000,000 8.08%

Others
Other public Shareholders 328,833,431 31.21% 328,833,431 28.90% 328,833,431 26.56%

543,108,431 51.55% 543,108,431 47.73% 643,108,431 51.95%- - - - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------------------- - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------- - - - - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------------------- - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------- - - - - - - - - - - - ------------------------------------------------- - - - - - - - - -------------------------------------

Total 1,053,588,000 100% 1,137,875,040 100% 1,237,875,040 100%

Notes:

(1) Mr. CHEN He (陳和) is the nephew of Chairman Chen.

(2) Among the 10,479,536 Shares owned by Chairmen Chen, 17,500 Shares are held in his own